
3/3 Ey 

BULLETIN No. 1027 
ISSUE 2 

MARCH, 1947 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

MULTIPLEX PRINTER 21-A 

f a FELETYPE 
C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U B S I D I A R Y O F 

Western Electric Company 
C H I C A G O , U. S. A . 

m 

sS:-% 



BULLETIN No. 1027 
ISSUE 2 

MARCH, 1947 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

m 

PARTS 

MULTIPLEX PRINTER 21-A 

B f e L L S / s r £ i v i M O T E : 

W f i e n •)s 'Oering" 'i>an& trOMt mis aulletln« 
7i-m^tk 4iitmo-^r s n - u -d b .̂  y'o<i@'«v'ecf by t t m 
lettei^ m, vi^ithout p a r e n t b s s e s , i n o r d e r t o 
I d e n t i t y t n e i t e m ' lo b e s e c u r e d f r o m 
t n e T e l e t y p e O o r p o r a t t o n . 

T E L E T ^ 
C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U B S I D I A R Y O F 

Western Electric Ccmpotty 
C H I C A G O , U. S. A 

V 

^ 

F 

Copyr ight b y Te l e type Corporation Printed in U . S . A . 



Zl 4-OYcf 325 (E) 

JOd 909/0 
M40293OJ9 00//e-
7/m/4d/X/9 009/9-

1903 9/W339 209/i 
9d/33962O90 

lOd92£/0 
Y9309 39O7m'9/89/0 
1903 9d/339929/i 

9A//33909M 

9/719IdJlJO 90&ff 
/79309 9997/70//99088^ 
1//9/J9 9d/93396909 

d/3ff022 
397/99/208/9 
•3977039696 

397/99/939079099 
79d3/)0r 8196 

1903 9d/33969//i 

9099/1/39997/9-
397/9607969/0\ 
67939999990 

397/57M 509h 
7/9HSI703DO7 0095] 

/23399100/^ 
3977039/9/9-
397/9613969/0—^ 

M?d839/. 

0/399903913/7/90/9/9-
397/99/32009 
/3939999990^ 

29779613969/0 
72939999990^ 

3X31 9X/3399 29999-

1X997V9197309/69-

7799 6969-

193019397/70639 099/S 

-73939969// 
-19309390/V/03390/9/9 

9d/OX9029/9 
, lOd929/0 

/393093927/7X926970 
3977OO099/9 

d2//l93 0/99992979 
—739309199999/9 

-203 9d/109d/^0629/9 

1963$d/33992080 
7339989/0 
I2d92970 

397/X/30OO7/6X6 
\/3930939272X8887/9 

'38/989/3300036226 
X930963820 

93933993/339007/79 
370d279/99/V099/308//9-

19699 99/79-

93/73087/9-
397/791931397/989/79-

71290939193/79 
3939770393/79993990//9 

7977039329993308//9 

79197996682229779826/06 
•3977038/8/9 

-39399/3868/0 
-123838/0 

7/2893918/X6 
'39399/3X0O7/2OO6 

X93O988860 
' 30112883//8 
/3930888880 

'Odd39197320//£ 
930039197362236 

398823391973 08226 
39389M78226_ 

(0/98X0770339197928226-^ 
-39308301802//£ 

-/3930868// 
-92/28130319X/338002//8 

3939933007/6x6 
393O8068/0 

620/3/197728 
/9893 



P/?$£l? 
P4UPT/N/027 

4P042PCPE3 
3/77/ 0037227 PPPEPPr-
'4/748 O0/Vr2Or 32373-
4/343 3/2 

4/S30 OOATPOr 233/32-

4/74320372Cr3l/2'£— 

4/733/3246/273231373-

4/73222333 
4/7423/332322332] 

47733262A7331722-
^73/723/7/321-

•4/733/324127/32 31272 

47737272333/272 

'4/7332C322 
4/74233323/32/32 

^77/533/37/32 203722725222/4} 
3/7/0 pemde 20/2227232(2282/7) 

73/730474304352323$) 

4/73/7233/33 
4/743X3722r 31272 
-4/33020>A7327233/32 

4748203722223813 
•4/P4232 

3/7392/234182247047 
2037227/222227) 

4374233/32-
4/972 233/322322327 
4/973 7233/32/3/272-
4/980 y032-
4/924/320/27/32322323-
420982232M7033/P0032/27) 
4922922323(3033/9X32/27) -
4/872322323 
//272232W-
3/97/32/27222/ 

4982922323-

4969922323 
4/872322323 

'4/990/4X327-/300332 
W830322327-4X2332 

•4/98/2703347 
V94033327433 
4920 20/7732722323 
'223 22323 

4/977 7233/336 22/3 

3/9003262Y(32X3j/30X/72\373207/miV7/32 
9/8X32627(3222/4)4000332 \

4/973 22//V7327/X27 

9840/2322327-
49/89 7032-
/00722323-
998883/70, 

438832232M 

98483206/33 
9848/3023300 

34448 2232X-

'4842423237 
4/288327 
48420322327-/2903/42 
43X382323 
\7X7/6023M>8323 
3344/033/427032 
•3844923327432233 . 
•484876227323328/33 

'47/ 8703X//P3 
•98488 24//023O/0 
•4847822323 
-29484347 
•4/988347 
38483 2/8/23 

-48488 833/38 

98400 8-0534/82/422/72Tmo72582/7) 
(0J73Xr 314428232/72) 



3222 3 
22ll£r/3/027 

32332 3143823 
3223631238237222 

42260327 

42074/V47-

4/93/207272222703327--

426S023/727232-

4266/633/38-

42e/o ro32-

42670 

43633 2833A/-
//S72C33/V-

7/32£327~ 

330/O i/3/i£3$3/ £23-

322X32//4730 23330/O 23/r/22S3/7) 
7372/X3/2232033302VO 2669100332£2£3£) 

326002£l££r/38 M2S2£T 2N7f2SS3/7) 

'04/3i238£e L/33 

'2072££32{3 

-42079 i£2r3£3m£3£3 

-323978033/V 

/2232O330/ 
2669 2003223S333 

-3222/£22/36 A3£2Ee 
42073L£273se32£3£3 

326/27-/6202/76 

7S906 67036O333-

<$>999/2-7220393/3970293/392 7732 
02023 7/33273232232272/7320 
0377322936. 0377322936. 7 
7/732X2/721203023:7732*399/320) 

(g) SEE PAQE /2 
ms 
499/97732223*220363)9£2 

/239SC33/2 
24422326223 

4/9923202U/32 ££333 ' 
7/920623/26 
229261X223/772/3 
2292/ /062233 \ 
49034 £33/38 
•7/9772£3£3 

925347 
9996204X32£C2£3. 

4/926343 
'4/99262XX3230233 ' 

J=5L \4/926/37 • \ 
7(J^9299023£702///S 22/7 
\~~~~~929/09223327 

7M72222/3620£r( 
-4966966333 ^4/675 i3A52E// 

329X23/372630372373377062^ 

999/0-7220999/0270999/0-S6 
7Y2332367372T723) 
499//-7223499/2970499/296 
7y33££3£0/730477733) 
03X3773322362734/723366723230 
032935(703372/7/7302223/7/72223 
fm/r>32)*^230-30037)33223 
7322X7723) *499//-20) 



Bdli^rW /OP7 

7-\ 

433ZZ P/UOT-UPPBP 

33322-4 78 B33Z8-B8 7BP7/7PZ SP£--
(W/TN UPPER^LOWER P/YOTS) 

43323 P/VOT - LOWER-

l i l l t t t f f t i 

aeOEPYEPE/CPl BPPS BY A/2/7BE25 S7PMPBB2VBPP5 
(72PEXPMPLE 2P2EP:y£P7/2Pl BB3 *3S322-/B) 

34482 SPBCE2P£PBr/MZ PPM-
34442 SCPEIY 
4/883 m45P£P_ 
4424/P12V2EP l/AYT-
42275 EOeE/V 
4/325//6/7 
3442/2P5P27/A/2PP/4 
44235 SEP7H/ 
34432 m2P£P 
43853 52PSIV-
34435 sm/W£P32Pa 
4/325 //NT 
34437P2UE2 P/y27-
3444/3P/lP2Ll£2PP/>f-
34438BP/L 22L/5P S//EIP-
34438BP/l P2ZL£e-

4/325P27 

4/325N/TT : 
3444/BB/l P2LLE2P2/4 
4/374 SCPE/Y' 
4/875 mSPEP 
4/374 SCPPfV-

-34482P7U 5CPP0 
-4/345P2r 
34484 SPP/A/E 
•35S5/ BEBP/P8 
-339352P£ep7///5PP/4 
35353SPP2/M7 m5N£P 
'4442 SCPEty 

4/883HP5P£e 
-34444 22LL22 
-34442 $Z2£iV 
-4/883 mfPEP 
359555PP///8 
432253PP/A0P257 
34437P2£l£2 /YN77 
-344393CPE/V 
•344/2PP/A/7/P8 SM977 
•344/84 5Pje/A/8 
-3445/P/&}/4£ 
34432 m3//£P 
44235552EIV 



^ 1 

1 jy/W56/fff0 

Af6066£9B0-

900PMS>£ff£0-

AiPPOS BB9f0-

7MP9 500/9/860 mJ0PPJ29mef 
7A/Pc/5006/960 950 J5POM/5 05960^ 

5505 7M6(0 9/ffe0-
5000590/00 7MP95000X/66-

509P///000////O0 56955-
J0P//5 9/7/00909559055: 

9M905 7/9000/660 
/W0995005 555/5 

0/997/499900000X0^ 
0099905090955/60 

A40995/5//-
J5//5/00/ 

M09959057X95 899/0 
A/09055695, 

0/9999095/950-
7/469 90005/05, 

7/499 59/9/90000/X0-
90959/455656 
/4099569090^ 

A4099590O7/7O//5899/t 
5///9950/00769550 

/W09O75 66// 
0095995/7/9A/06660-

099950590/109A/055/9/0S5!. 
A/0'9555555. 

095/9-0/990590/09/7065/90695. 

c 

—54995556950 
-5909 700969555/909955 

-(59097X050Z16657O90//9AWOO055J/W09565959009966 
[(9555/9079959(750069555/9'9656 
_ (9555/990975)75006/955/96656 

059695/0' 
A/09069057500565560 
-99/759/0009/50056566 

69/99659566 
109099599095(560' 

1596(556 
A/090590575095596/0 

059696/0 
^516 9057559666566 
999647/09909599566 

'90969M669/0 
A40906066/0 

-0799 647/69050956660 
059909060506696/0 

9090695060/9969/69050900560 
-540906 66060 

009969995590A9050965560 
999559069050959(60 

. 1/W6(X( 
909069057/X4/6566/0 

-7999069050959560 
•93HS59666/0 

-9/990005O56560 
-A4090666660 

-999500956660 
59/996 7999(/560 

-799950009/560 
-4499SmV/90096/5^ 

-/40906(9550 
•59/9c>5905766560 

—997700/61660 
-9090566660 

-J000996M0906660 
-M09O566660 

-J007-9990590/099066/900960 

c . . c 



5L£Xr/A//027 



5NLLET/N/027 

.99 

/223fPm£l£5XP£9 
6532697S7/6P 
J£S749e/9M£££8 
£££06Pm7£e/V5f\ 
//2/5<£e£9 

£670/99/45 3£P£M 

7//££^££e£^Y-

7£69£C/m£m£('M'2 
P£Sy67mr£ OV/TMEX/Y) 
/22-27£ MMmAO 
77575P5om:r/ay5r5/P 
55-2S£P£yi/ 
75mT£5M/mL 
55-£5££P£y/-
75£05£i75l£ 6X£7£-
'B4705£18£45££-

70755 £0/7X7Vff£5aV5 
e£5/£r5A££5A//r(5£££M:) 

^ ^..-4581/£aW£//5£e('//4£) 
-456/7 X/m£V5£5 57555 
-45822///5//65r/0// • 
458205£5/575M7£(75a7/45) 
'85555£e£/V 

5560//7m/r//785l/77I 

552845556/V 
4304/5P57£e 
5Z-5 4AS//52-F/B5E 

1055£2fW 
7559955///7£5£55/£ 

\55-/95fO/fW 
[795745P5C£5 

:95£ £// N5/V PP/T/rfP 

552X505£/V-
55-/575£e£M 
7X2955555 

75595am£/Vf£5555 
255/X5//££5/V/r055£/4( 
75599Pe///r£2 £5515 

722-278 /4(7(/Nr//V8572/5-
55-288 BCPi. 
55-/30 soeEiC 
7X2955//£e , 
75899525Pr£2 565r5(£57(-

55595CP5IV-
75558 555155/551 
mXPIX55i 

-55-2X 55P£iy 

725X55P5iY 
54225P555P 
f9495P555P-557r5/4 
4X2OP55/5T5A/55(X0aY/f5j 

r5-2a555P59 
'7PS5855P59 
54225P555P 
59495P555P-507Ta4 

•755985a7Pr5P5l5r5/P/m> 
755755205557/09572/5 
-555555559 

7/75P/4//Y7151055 
-99P55P59 

0175795 5P/A7r5P 55559/7// 752/4/95156X5 5M7/955555am7^£ 

^555555X565/45-

55244 55559-

-955502/-5//V5i08C5555Hh 

-5X5555559 
-5/245/956Z577//55/55 
9559/5617650677 

5/2495£//rE27£2/4/m 
508775PM/N51 

5X54l675P7/N655Pm 
-5X52555X595 



ff(/5 77/2/301107 569/1 

SM/dlS 606777^4066X 
6(7077X11/550675/0563)/6 

XA/56£/f 
M1605 6027X5556666] 

5///66S 55065-
607706665/6-

67156077(06 ff£56( 

60555M655/5 
M0ZOO5(6// 

15005///6156605i 
105056620/55601107055/5-

60W555 7706 O90S5-
00256000657706669/6 

666 7V079655-

15A/056/5-
60155M/6 056/666055866-

Km 

-55/60500556667760959/5 

661560770666562 
607706665/6 

-200066620/550665/0065/6 

(16/255£/56A(/0OI55O56566S£16O55M) 
(90555)022060 06856 

605561659/5 
M06O525// 

-M06O5 6067X55 ££665 

1500 55/60006055 
55/60555656 

-105X6056/6660 05606 

-55/605666 776066662 

-606 7760770659606 

160/5/107776 
60500 



£9015 

0aOff66ffJUl/9ai5-

M06O5££9£5-

/70£m5£0/l~ Z D 

b o j®"̂  b o j®"̂  b o j®"̂  

2f 30Vd 135 % 

££e>£5' 

-1041966 }55£5£ 

-6076/0661/££££ 

16/V£6£/5 
\5f06OS60677X906900£ 

y0/106A4X£0£ 

-17067S016(9690 Xff0£ 

-M06O0 65C7£5 

—05/600/££0£ 
-—-1606660 666 9!060A/M7667e£ 

606X909360061% 

XX063Fon/60006(1% 
60900M019/0 
M06O0£00£5 

5/795 90901 

90600 0/6190X0£5000 

16000170006065606(100600-

-66669606(1 % 

'60906M000/5 
M06O010// 

-01676 09/9/610600600 

-M060010// 

•09/607660O676J600600 
-9060065006 

'M76OX605605 

(5//90 00001696 
0M06O0056051X91/A/J 

7006)1/65/00066006115605 

M06O0O9065-

6O09 
09/6666607X616/905Z££l 

£9/660P£0££-

999 09/10099OO00000— 

966100065/600O0O££-

109060/5] 
60106067X9010000' 

609069019/5 
109060/5 

lliilliilillM 
6909006360760/160100600 

— 6069060X610605 

-600709661000600(7^ 
-016766967005000 

-M16O065605 

-7700 00000 

109BO66 
605664/6X76996 

M66O0556-££ 

160/9/107X0 
60066 



J/7A/6006} 
AmO05ff0M 

609f6M9O67 £M6i 
109 2SffOl 

076690600( 

19906666967 0£m 

199XS6967 

66ZZ06/66/1 

160/6 660/1 
\9OC96-60000 

•(3609/16/6)666/66/00766696610090 
-670603/0000 

10900O6 
6/060006600 

606/6/967006061/0300-

6/96306067/79/3 O61O!1• 

6^963650Z7•~ 
196/650/-^ 

966/90/101] 
1990666MOfOr 

9163//696O01O619OO251/6 
39/6631O61M7OO60/5 

6919706610/101 

101/68601/ 
9O9/7-£303£] 

60936M9OO7/0/6 
1690833 

6/60006967X636000 
6077/60000 

69936/69007/0/6 
69936A/600/ 

1090630 
9960360/777063/190 

697706//1S6 

-09/93/761971X555/1 
-0M66366/97666116101 

619056/5 
-9663063619(03651/5 
-91676391167109001/5 

-9167666673661/5 
^39/90/76051/5 
^99630061/5 
•76M5/661701/5 

160/9/197716 
0/9066 



6990696007/lOd 
60906M0ie>/5 
M66O0£09e5 

Y997O6/07/7779O5C75(^ 
906668601 
9J7WO 5/001 

J6606666/X1 

{5/6006)91X096660/006 

(5/9006)69/00X100 

69/0000/00 

09/66060/05 

4/67969/00 /6/05 

-69606/1/00/05 
-9/669110050/05 

" 6/7000670 2/200 
0067069/000/200 

160/9/1977/76 
//9066 



Page 12 
B u l l e t i n 1027 

NOTES OF EXPLANATION 

Page 1 

The #51110 c a r r i a g e frame has been redesigned to i n c l u d e a 
removable c a r r i a g e frame t r a c k member #80518 which i s 
assembled to the c a r r i a g e frame hj means of dowel p i n s , 
#1007 mounting screws and lock washers as shown i n the 
f i g u r e . 

When ordering the new #51110 c a r r i a g e frame, i t i s a l s o 
n ecessary to order the #80'518 c a r r i a g e frame t r a c k . This 
assembly of the #51110 c a r r i a g e frame w i t h a #80518 c a r r i a g e 
frame t r a c k i s interchangeable with the old s t y l e #51110 
c a r r i a g e frame. 

No general replacement of old s t y l e c a r r i a g e frames should 
be made. 

Page 3 

Numbers have been assigned as f o l l o w s : 

72990 Tjrpe P a l l e t . - i , 
75645 Type Bar #7 (w i t h 72990 type p a l l e t ) 
72991 Type P a l l e t = - # 
75642 Type Bar #55 (w i t h 72991 type p a l l e t ) 
75640 Type P a l l e t S - ^ 
75641 Type Bar #13 (with 75640 type p a l l e t ) 

Page 9 
The type bar pad, type bar pad holder and type bar pad 
br a c k e t shown on Page 9 are no longer a v a i l a b l e . When 
replacement of any of these p a r t s i s required, a complete-
new s t y l e type bar backstop No* 104979 should he ordered. 
The 104979 tjrpe bar backstop i n c l u d e s a 104978 l e a t h e r 
s t r i p and 53-111 s t r i p mounting screws. 



PAGE 13 
BULLETIN 1027 

NUMEHICAL INDEX 

,3,7 
,10 

33-2 Soraw (6-32 z 3/8),7 
33-63 Soraw (6-32 z 1/2),7 

33-180 Soraw (6-40 z 31/32),7 
33-193 Screw (6-32 z 1),7 
33-208 Screw (10-32 z l / 2 ) , 7 
33-225 Soraw (6-32 z 3/16),10 
33-244 Screw (.8-32 z 3/4) , 7,9 
36-164 Elwet,10 

52-5 Waster - Eibre,? 
122-276 Mounting Strip,7 

1007 Screw (8-32 z 5/8),1,2 
1121 Screw (10-32 z 3/8),7 
1157 Screw (8-32 x 1/2),1,2, 

3,5,6,8,9 
1223 Screw (10-32 z 1/2 
1264 Screw (10-32 z 1/2 
2191 Look Waster,10 
2248 P i n , l 
2263 Nut (8-32 Hez. 
2658 Nut ( 6-32 Hez. 
2669 Look Waster,3,9 
2920 Lock Waster,10 
3369 B a l l , l 
3422 Spacer, 7 
3598 Nut ( 6-40 Hez.),10. 
3640 Look Waster, 1 
3646 look Waster,1 
39if9 Spacer - Bottom, 7 
5740 Screw (2-56 z l/4),6 " 
6800 Stouldar Screw, 1 
7002 Waster, 1,7,10 
7059 Spacing Detent,1 
7353 Tape Tension Spring,10 
7678 Lournal,1 
7679 Roller,1 
7690 Braoe,,ll 
7835 Eitton Spool (Black 

Ribbon),5 
7836 Ribbon Spool (Purple 

Ribbon),.5 
8184 Waster, 1 
8539 Screw (6-40 z 1/2),7 
8658 Tape Reel Container 

( w i t t Hooks)., 10 
8660 Tape Reel Retainer,10 
8668 Roller,10 
8669 Stoulder Screw,10 
8670 Roller,10 
8671 Stoulder Screw,10-
8803 Detent Stud ( 8 - 4 0),l 

27263 Screw (5-40 z 7/16),10 
31110 Carriage Erame,l •. 
31120 Carriage Eront Guide,1 
31122 Stop Screw (8-40 z 

17/32),1 
31129 Tape Ctute,l 
31140 Platen Knob,l 
31150 Platen S t a f t , l 
31155 Drive Dog,l 
31158 Start Retainer,1 
31160 Pressure Holler,1 
31165 Pressure Roller Arm,l 
31166 Stoulder Screw,1 
31169 Spring Post,l , 
3II8O Ribbon Stield Hook,l 
31183 S t a f t , l 
31184 Wire,l 
31502 Screw (5-40 z l / 2 ) , 4 
31510 Spacing Bracket,1 
31520 Spacing Beam, 1 
31523 Spring'Post,! 
31525 Beam Return Spring,1 
31527 Connecting Rod,1,4 
31530 Spacing Ratctet,l 
31534 Oollar.l 
31535 Set Screw,1,5 
31540 Spacing Pawl,l 
31542 Spring Post,l 
31554 Spring,1 
316IO S t i f t Cross Arm,l 
31615 Roller,1 
31620 Eigure S t i f t Bracket,8 
31622 Roller,8 
31623 B e l l Hammer Stop,8 

31625 Eigure S t i f t P i a i Bar,8 35260 
31630 Letter S t i f t .Bracket, 8 . 35264 
31635 Letter S t i f t P u l l Bar,8 ' 35265 
31636 P u l l Bar Guide Spring,8 35501 
31710 Printing Contact Unit . 35503 

(Assam.),2 ' 35525 
31711 Contact Bracket,2 35530 
31715 Printing Contact (Assem.),2 35531 
31739 6 t t Pulse Cutout Contact 35551 

(Assam.), 2 35553 
31800 Relay (Assem.) 400 0tms,2 35561 
31830 Magnet - 40O 0tms,2 35562 
31900 Relay (Assem.) 120 0tms,2 35564 
31971 Relay Base,2 . 35577 
32400 6 t t Pulse Magnet Unit 35601 

(Assam.), 2 - 35700 
32401 Bracket, 2 . ' , 35701 
32440 Armat\ire,2 35705 
32443 Armature Arm, 2 35716 
32456 Guide Rod, 2 , :, 35717 
32461. Pust Rod,2 , 35820 
32463 Gollar,2 . • • 35824 
32464' Nut. (5-40. Hezi.),2 35826 
32500 Printing Solenoid Unit 35830 

(Assem.),3 35831 
32510 Erame,3 35832 
32520 Magnet,3 35834 
32521 Spring Waster, 3 ' 35840 
32530 Plunger,'3 35844 
32536 Plunger Tube,3 35848 

.32537 Screw (8-40 z .244),3 35851 
32600 Selecting Magnet, Unit .. 35853 

(Assam.), 3 35&55 
32900 Printing Contact. Look 35858 

(Assem.),3 '' .• 35860 
32910 Bracket ( w i t t Spring Post),3 35864 
32921 Lock Arm,3 . . 35865 
32925 Look Arm Trip,3 ' 35950 
32930 Restoring Arm,3 35955 
32933 Stoulder Screw,3,8, 35956 
32952 Contact Break Arm Bracket,6 35961 
32953 Contact Break Arm,6 35968 
33010 Universal Bar,3 41241 
33020 Universal Ear Support,9 - 41325 
33030 Beam Reset Arm,9 
33033 Reset Arm Block, 9 41345 
33036 Connecting Link,9 
33037 Stoulder Stud (5-40),5,9 41359 
33038 Spring,9 . ̂  : ' 41374 
33310 (See Page 15),3 
33312 • (See Page 15),3 - ' 41381 
33320-2 to 33320-30 TeTtioal Bar,4 41382 
33324 S t i f t P u l l Bar: .Spring Hook, 9 41385 
33620 Ribbon,Spool Head,5 41392 
33624 Ttumb Screw, 5 41663 
33690 Connecting Rod,5 41668 
33760 Eeed Pawl Reverse Rod,5 . 41675 
33765 Waster, 5, 6 41731 
33825 Operating Staft,5 41732 
33826 Operating Arm, 5 41733 
33828 Spring, 5 41735 
33830 Connecting Link,5 41742 
33835 Operating Arm,4 41746 
34410 Printing Staft, 4 41748 
34421 Operating Am, 4 4I820 
34432 Wast6r,.3,4,7 41830 
34433 B a i l , 4 41930 
34434 B a i l Arm, 4 41940 
34435 Stoulder Screw, 4 41950 
•34436 B a i l Holler,4 41960 
34437 Roller Pivot,4 41764 
34438 B a i l Holler Stelf , 4 41972 
34439 Screw (3-48 z 17/64),4 41973 
34441 B a i l Roller Arm, 4 41974 
34442 Screw (8-32 z l / 2 ) , 2 , 4 41975 
34444 Collar,4 41977 
34451 • Bai l Erame,4 41981 
34460 Adjusting Screw,4 4206O 
34464 Spring,4 42073 
34465 Space Operating Am, 4 42074 
35030 Selector Bar Return Lever,6 42075 
35057 Return Lever Staft, 6 42430 
3506I. P u l l Bar Oaab,6 42454 
35106 Selector Unit Casting,6 42457 

6 t t Pulse Cutout Staft, 6 
Spring, 6 
Pivot,2 
Base, 7 
Rubber Eoot,7 
Cable Clamp,7 
21-Pin Plug (Assem.),7 
Plug Body, 7 
Screw (10-32 z 3/8),10 
Hook - Left and Rigtt , 1 0 
Tape Idler, 9 
Stoulder Screw, 9 
Bracket,9 
Waster,9 
Mounting Plate,7 
Cover (Assem.),11 
Ttmb Screw, 7 
Cover, 11 
Cover Glass, 11 
Glass Clip,11 
Erame (Assem.),8 
Erame Leg,7 
Waster,7 
Support Block,9 
Spring,9 
Carriage Track, 1 
Carriage Baokstop,8 
Carriage Jockey, 8 

, Spring, 8 
Clamp Plate,9 
Bearing, 4 
Spacing Waster, 4 
Spring,4 
B e l l , 9 
B e l l 'Hammer, 8 
Spring,8 
B e l l P u l l Bar,8 
Replaceable Ring,9 
Type Bar Guide Support,V 
Vertic a l Bar Segment,9 
P u l l Bar, 8 
. Retaining Plate, 9 
Collar,5 
Nut (5-40 Hez.),1,2,3,4, 
5,6,8,9 

Nut (8-40 Hez.),1,2,4,6, 
8,10 
Screw (2-56 z 1/8),6 
Screw (5-40 z 5/16),1,3, 
4,5 

.Stoulder Screw, 1 
Spring, 3 
Spring, 1 
Stoulder Screw,1,3 
Waster, 1,4,8,9 
Stoulder Screw, 5 
Waster, 1,2,3,4, 5, 6,9,11 
Terminal,2,10 
Clamp Plate,2,10 
Insulating Plate,2,10 
Screw (4-36 z 5/8),2,10 
Contact Plate, 2,10 
Eibre Busting, 2,10 
Contact Screw, 2,10 
Contact Spring, 2,10 
Contact Spring, 2 
Magnet - 120 0tms,2 
Amature,2 
Contact Screw,2 
Yoke, 2 
Insulating Waster,2 
Teminal Plate,2 
Contact Post, 2 
Spring, 2,6 
Spring Bracket,2 
Teminal Clip, 2 
Stop Nut (3-43),2,3 
Nut (1/2-27 Hex.),3 
Leatter Waster, 3 
Nut (1/2-27 Hex.),3 
Screw (5-40 z 1/4),3,4 
Magnet - 163 Otms,2 
Staft, 2 
Leatter Waster,2 



PA&E 1 4 
BULEETIN 1 0 2 7 

4 2 4 6 2 Spring,2 
4 2 4 7 1 Stop Collar,2 
4P472 Screw ( 4 - 4 8 i 5 / 1 6 ) , 2 
4 2 6 1 0 Yoke,3 
4 2 6 4 0 Magnet - I 6 5 Otms,3 
4 2 6 6 I Spring, 3 
42670 Base,3 
4268O Armature,3 
4 2 8 2 7 Screw ( 3 - 4 8 z 1 / 4 ) , 1 , 5 , 6 
43025 Spring Post, 1 , 4 , 8 
4 3 0 4 1 Spacer,? 
4 3 0 4 2 Screw { 5 - 4 0 X 3 / 4 ) , 2 , 9 
4 3 0 4 4 Screw ( 5 - 4 0 X 1 3 / 1 6 ) , 5 
4 3 3 1 1 (See Page 1 5 ) , 3 
43313 Type Bar No. 8 f o r Space,3 
4 3 3 2 2 Pivot - Upper,4 
43323 Pivot - Lower,4 
4 3 5 5 1 Screw ( 5 - 4 0 X 5 / 1 6 ) , 6 
4 3 6 3 0 Ribbon Reverse Arm - Right,5 
43633 Screw ( 5 - 4 0 z 3 / 1 6 ) , 1 , 2 , 5,-9 
4 3 6 4 0 Ribbon Reverse Arm - Left, 5 
43650 Ratchet,5 
43653 Screw ( 5 - 4 0 z 5 / I 6 ) , 1 , 2 , 3 , 4 , 

5 , 6 , 9 , 1 1 
4366O Ratchet,5 
43670 Rear Arm, 5 
43720 Reverse Rod Arm, 5 
43730 Reversing Arm, 5 
43740 Peed Pawl Arm, 5 
4 3 7 7 0 Rear Bracket,5 
43780 Hear Bracket,5 
43790 Main Brads: et, 5 
43812 Peed Pawl, 5 
43813 Reed Pawl,5 
4 3 8 1 4 Retaining Pawl,5 
43815 Retaining Pawl,5 
43816 Pawl Stud, 5 
4 3 8 1 7 Rawl Spring, 5 
43818 Pawl Spring, 5 
43819 Shaft,5 
4 3 8 2 1 Ribbon Reverse Shaft,5 
4 3 8 2 3 Lock Spring, 5 
43827 Reverse Rod Arm Shaft, 5 
4 3 8 2 8 Reverse Pawl,5 
4 3 8 3 6 P r i c t i o n Washer,5 
43838 Cotter Pin,5 
4 3 8 3 9 Lock Spring,5 
4 3 8 6 1 Collar,5 
44035 Screw ( 1 0 - 3 2 z 9 / 1 6 ) , 4 
4 4 0 4 1 Plunger l i n k , 3 , 4 
45010 Selector Carriage Pram6,6 
4 5 0 2 1 Selector Pawl,6 

NUMEHICAL INDEX 
4 5 0 2 3 Selector Pawl latch,6 
4 5 0 2 4 Latch Spring - Long,6 
45026- Shotader Screw, 6 
4 5 0 2 7 Spring,1 
4 5 0 3 0 Retain Plate, 6 
4 5 0 3 2 Spring Post, 6 , 8 
45053 Screw ( 8 - 4 0 z 1 / 2 ) , 6 
45083 Dowel, 6 
4 5 1 0 2 Spring,6 
45103 Adjusting Screw, 6 
45105 Retain Plate,6 
4 5 1 1 1 Selector Pawl latch Trip,6 
45113 Selector Bar No. 1 , 6 
4 5 1 1 4 Selector Bar No. , 2 , 6 
45115 Selector Bar No. 3 , 6 
45116 Selector Bar No. 4 , 6 
45117 Selector Bar No. 5 , 6 
45118 Plate,6 
45119 Plate, 6 
45123 Detent Spring,6 
4 5 1 2 4 Spring Plate,6 
4 5 2 3 1 Pivot,6 
4 5 2 4 0 6 t h Ptilse Cutout Contact 

Bracket, 6 
4 5 2 5 0 6 t h Pulse Cutout Lever,6 
4 5 2 8 1 Lever, 6 
4 5 6 1 1 Condenser Strap,? 
4 5 6 2 0 Resistance - 75 Ohms,? 
4 5 6 2 2 Insulation,? 
4 5 6 4 1 Condenser ( 1 M.P'.), 7 
4 5 9 4 7 5;ype Bar Segment (Assem.),9 
45948 Pulcrum Rod, 9 
45949 Sorew ( 8 - 3 2 z 25/64),9 
4 5 9 5 3 Eccentric Screw,9 
4 5 9 5 7 Pulcrum Rod, 9 
4 6 0 2 0 Resistance - 1 0 0 0 Ohms,7 
4 6 0 9 8 Sorew ( 5 - 4 0 z 1 / 2 ) , 2 , 7 
4 6 1 8 1 Cover Clamp,11 
46182 Spring,11 
46183 Washer,11 
4 6 1 8 4 Cotter Pin, 1 1 
4 7 0 6 1 Type Bar Guide, 9 
4 7 0 6 2 Adjusting Screw, 9 
47063 Lock Sorew, 9 
4 9 0 8 3 Shoulder Screw, 5 
4 9 0 8 4 Spring,3 
4 9 I S 9 Yoke, 2 
,49360 Screw ( 1 4 - 2 4 x 7 / 8 ) , 9 
4 9 6 6 2 Nut ( 5 - 4 0 Hez.),,10 
50082 Cable Cap, 7 
50083 Screw (6 - 3 2 z I - I / I 6 ) , 7 
5 0 0 8 4 locating Screw, 7 
5 0 0 8 7 Terminal,? 

51243 Center Terminal,7 
51245 Insulating Disc,/ 
5 5 2 8 4 Screw ( 5 - 4 0 z 7 / 8 ) , ? 
70014 Chute, 1 1 
70015 Bracket,11 
70016 Tape Chute (Assem.),11 
70018 Tape Guide,1 
7 0 0 7 1 Lock Washer,1,2,11 
70072 Look Washer,1 
70073 Nut ( 3 - 4 8 Hez.),5,6 
70172 Bell. Adjusting Lever, 1 
70388 P u l l Bar Spring,8 
7 0 4 0 4 Celluloid Cover, 1 1 
7 0 5 0 4 Bracket,10 
7 0 5 3 1 Spring, 6 
70532 Shoiilder Screw, 6 
70718 Tape Lever, 1 0 
70719 Pibre , 1 0 
70720 Shoulder - Screw,10 
7 0 7 2 1 Tape Lever Spring,10 
70755 Condenser and Resistance 

Unit (Assem.),7 
7O8O6 Shim, 9 
7O89O Lamp Bracket,10 
7 0 8 9 2 Nut ( 1 / 8 - 2 7 Hez.),10 
70893 Nipple,10 
7 1 0 5 1 Buzzer,10 
71155 Screw ( 6 - 3 2 z l - l / 4 ) , 7 
71444 Outlet Bushing, 10 
71448 Lamp, 10 
71854 Ribbon Carrier,9 
72229 Platen Core,l 
72230 Platen Rubber,1 
7 2 2 3 1 Washer,1 
72232 Platen Roll (Assem.),! 
725O8 Screw ( 6 - 4 0 z 3 / 4 ) . 7 
72538 Roller Stud,8 
7 3 3 7 1 .Terminal Block,? 
73373 Protection Strip,? 
73374 Spacer,7. 
73395 Condenser and Resistance 

Unit (Assem.),7 
73399 Printer Cable,7 
73400 Plug Cable,7 
73508 Cable Sleeve, 7 
7 3 6 7 6 Spring Plate - l e f t , 6 
73677 Spring Plate - Eight, 6 
73898 Adapter Plate - Right, 7 
73899 Adapter Plate - l e f t , 7 
77399 Rivet,10 
78770 Latch Spring - Short,6 
78906 Stop Scrsv/ ( 5 - 4 0 X 

2 9 / 3 2 ) , 3 
8O453 lamp Socket,10 



TYPE BAR 
WITH LlPLl TYPE BAR TYPE 

33310- 7 45311- 7 33312- 7 
43313 

33310- 9 43311--9 33312- 9 
33310- 10 43311-•10 33312- 10 
33310- 11 43311-•11 33512- 11 
33310- 12 43311-•12 33312- 12 
33310- 13 43311-•13 33312- 13 
33310-•14 43311-•14 33312- 14 
33310- 15 43311-•15 33312- 15 
33310- 16 43311-16 •33312- 16 
33310-•17 43311-17 33312- 17 
33310-•18 43311-•18 33312- 18 
33310- 19 43311-•19 33312- 19 
33310- 20 43311-20 53312- 20 
33310- 21 43311-•21 33312- 21 
33310- 22 43-311-•22 35312- 22 
35310- 23 43311-•23 33312- 23 
35310- 24 43311-•24 33312- 24 
33310- 25 43311-•25 33312-25 
33310- 26 43311- 26 33312- 26 
33310- 27 43311- 27 33312- 27 
53310-•28 45311-•28- 33312- 28 
33310- 29 43311-•29 33312- 29 
35310- 30 43311-30 53312- 30 
35310- 31 43311- 31 33312- 31 
33510-32 45311--32 53312- 32 
33310- 53 43511-53 33312- 33 
33310- 34 43511-•34 35312- 34 
33310- 35 43311-•35 33312- 35 

Page 15 
B u l l e t i n 1027 

# ON LOWER TIPPER 
TYPE BAR CASE CASE 

#7 > # 
wQ 
#9 1 
#10 A -
#11 Z n 
#12 w 2 
#13 s 
#14 X / 
#15 E 3 
#16 D 1 
#17 G » 

#18 R 4 
#19 • . F 
#20 V 9 
#21 T 5 
#22 G & 
#23 B ? 
#24 y 6 
#25 H h 
#26 N f 
#27 U 7 
#28 J 
#29 M 
#30 I 8 
#51 K • ( 
#32 0 9 
#33 . L ) 

34 P 0 
35 




